($3,000,000.00) in the aggregate for Professional Liability and General Liability and a minimum liability 
coverage of FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($500,000.00) per occurrence and in the 
aggregate for EPLI or, if higher, the statutory minimum limit required by state law and coverage for sexual 
abuse with a minimum sublimit of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000.00) 
per occurrence or FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($500,000.00) in the aggregate; 

(d) automobile liability insurance for any vehicles owned or hired by the Franchised Business, 
with a combined single limit of at least ONE MILLION DOLLARS ($1,000,000.00) or, if higher, the